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Tinned Copper Metal Braided Sleeve; Tubular
HoseSaver™ / CableSaver™ :  1832°F / 1000°C:  MIL QQB-575 / A-A-59569

 Made from pure copper which has been tinned.

 Excellent Abrasion Protection.

 EMI / RFI Gasket & Sleeve.

 Provides rodent protection for burial cables and hoses.

 Braid angle allows for small amount of size expansion or 
compression.

 Clamps or tape can hold sleeve tight to underlying wire, cable or 
hose.

 Supplied in round form, spooled.

 Meets MIL QQB-575 / A-A-59569

For the “X” value: use “B” for Bulk Spool size, use “S” for Small Spool size, 

Part numbers marked with * are not specified in the MIL Spec

Tinned Copper Braided Sleeve
HoseSaver™ / CableSaver™

Part Number
ID Size

inch / mm

Spool Length,
in feet 

Bulk / Small Spool

Price per Spool
Bulk / Small Spool

S-METAL-CTT-0.062-M0015-X 1/16" 1.5 250  /  100 $ 59.38  /  $ 36.25

S-METAL-CTT-0.109-M0028-X 7/64" 2.8 250  /  100 $ 81.25  /  $ 45.00

S-METAL-CTT-0.125-M0031-X 1/8" 3.1 250  /  100 $ 96.25  /  $ 51.00

S-METAL-CTT-0.156-M004-X 5/32" 4 250  /  100 $ 142.50  /  $ 69.50

S-METAL-CTT-0.203-M005-X 13/64" 5 250  /  100 $ 235.63  /  $ 106.75

S-METAL-CTT-0.250-M006-X 1/4" 6 250  /  100 $ 237.50  /  $ 107.50

S-METAL-CTT-0.375-M010-X 3/8" 10 250  /  100 $ 251.25  /  $ 113.00

S-METAL-CTT-0.500-M013-X 1/2" 13 100  /  50 $ 142.00  /  $ 83.50

* S-METAL-CTT-0.625-M016-X 5/8" 16 100  /  50 $ 152.00  /  $ 88.50

S-METAL-CTT-0.781-M020-X 25/32" 20 100  /  50 $ 218.00  /  $ 121.50

S-METAL-CTT-0.875-M022-X 7/8" 22 100  /  50 $ 292.25  /  $ 158.63

S-METAL-CTT-1.000-M025-X 1" 25 100  /  50 $ 335.00  /  $ 180.00

S-METAL-CTT-1.125-M028-X 1 1/8" 28 100  /  50 $ 370.00  /  $ 197.50

* S-METAL-CTT-1.250-M032-X 1 1/4" 32 100  /  50 $ 388.88  /  $ 206.50

S-METAL-CTT-1.375-M035-X 1 3/8" 35 100  /  50 $ 440.50  /  $ 232.75

S-METAL-CTT-1.500-M038-X 1 1/2" 38 100  /  50 $ 477.00  /  $ 251.00

S-METAL-CTT-2.000-M051-X 2 51 100  /  50 $ 526.25  /  $ 275.63

* S-METAL-CTT-2.250-M057-X 2 1/4 57 100  /  50 $ 611.50  /  $ 318.25
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Tinned Copper Metal Braided Sleeve; Tubular (Continued)

HoseSaver™ / CableSaver™ :  1832°F / 1000°C:  MIL QQB-575 / A-A-59569

Meets MIL QQB-575 / A-A-59569

Electrical Specifications

Part numbers marked with * are not specified in the MIL Spec

Tinned Copper Braided Sleeve Electrical Specifications
HoseSaver™ / CableSaver™

Part Number
AWG of 

Individual Wires
Carriers

Wires per 
Carrier

Current 
Capacity Amps

S-METAL-CTT-0.062-M0015-X 36 24 2 11

S-METAL-CTT-0.109-M0028-X 36 24 4 19

S-METAL-CTT-0.125-M0031-X 36 24 5 25

S-METAL-CTT-0.156-M004-X 36 24 10 40

S-METAL-CTT-0.203-M005-X 32 24 5 46

S-METAL-CTT-0.250-M006-X 36 24 16 53

S-METAL-CTT-0.375-M010-X 36 48 8 53

S-METAL-CTT-0.500-M013-X 36 48 11 62

* S-METAL-CTT-0.625-M016-X 34 48 8 64

S-METAL-CTT-0.781-M020-X 36 48 18 88

S-METAL-CTT-0.875-M022-X 30 48 7 100

S-METAL-CTT-1.000-M025-X 30 48 8 120

S-METAL-CTT-1.125-M028-X 30 48 9 130

* S-METAL-CTT-1.250-M032-X 30 48 10 145

S-METAL-CTT-1.375-M035-X 30 48 11 150

S-METAL-CTT-1.500-M038-X 30 48 12 165

S-METAL-CTT-2.000-M051-X 30 48 14 180

* S-METAL-CTT-2.250-M057-X 30 48 16 190


